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(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

. Form G.i~ .
?\/\ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

W. . Stout et a1l SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY

1217 XﬁlhOPESR%r:R"OR COAL OWNER : NAME OF WELL OFERATOR

Parkersburg, W. Va. P.0.Drawer 1255, Pittsburgh,Pa.
Junels, ................................... 193.%¢

PROPOSED LOCATION

...................................................................................... Union ke
e R R T O &y e District
.............................................................................................. W OOd 3 Snre s COUNtY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

‘Well No. .. 6
-------------------- ADD‘RESS Cra

___dJohn Alleman Patus
GENTLEMEN : deepe T

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill/ upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated................_...

October 10, 1896

PIOUR - 90 -, page 2510 =

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address................ day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles.

ton, West Virginia. . .
Very truly yours, so% PENN %%L COMPANY
By /%‘)’MLgnd Depte

/
P. 0. Drawer 1255, /

Address
Of STREET
Well Operator Pittsburgh
: 01/05/2024
CITY OR TOWN
Pennsylvania
STATE
*Section- 8.+ . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to. drill at said location. 3 ijN 1 61934
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June 18, 1954

Hr, Ve Es Stout
1217 Ann Street
Parkersburg, W. Vae.

Dear Sir:

A notice &8 drill deeper Wall lloe 6
on the John Alleman Farm, Unlon District, Wood
County, has been received from the South Penn
011 Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. A copy
of this notice with an attached map should have
been mailed you by the well oparator,

If, from the location of the above
proposed veli it is apparent that your interests
are not properly protected, you should ﬁla your
objection on or before June 28, 1934.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of lMines.
NPR:g

o

01/05/2024



June 28, 1934

South Penn 01l Company
Pe Oe Drawer 1255
Pi:tsburgh, Pa.
Gentlemen:

: Your notice of proposed well location
lloe 6 on the John Alleman Farm was received
June 16, 1934,

Ho objections have been filed in the
ten-day period subsequent to our receipt of
your notice. Drilling permit is hereby issued
and enclosed,

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mire s.
NPR:g

encl

Woo =21

01/05/2024



April 18, 1936

South Penn 01l Company
Pe Oe Box 1266
Pittsburgh, Pae
Gentlemens
Please send us the final report (casing
record end log) for your Well Noe. 6 on the Jolm Alleman
Farm, Union Distriet, Wood CGounty. Pernit mmber Tbo-29.
Yay we have this information by return
majl as it is due to be filed as soon as the work of
drilling is completed.

Blanks are enclosed.
Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of liines.
HPRsg

Wz

01/05/2024
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SouvTHm PENNY O CodMraANYy

PrrsBuRGo, Pa. May 20, 1935.

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.
Attention: Mr. N. P. Rhinehart.
Dear Sir:-
Referring to your letter of April 18th,
we are enclos ing herewith data sheets Nos. 1 and 2 for
well No. 6 on John Alleman farm, Union Distriet, Wood

County, West Virginia, drilled deeper under pemit
No. Woo - 29, issued June 28, 1934.

EEY-JRM

01/05/2024



4/ ( WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES r[ 74
OIL AND GAS DIVISION é f |
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

P L Well No._ 89 DD

. ___SOUTH PERNN OIL Company of _Chember of Commerce Bldg.,
Pittsburgh, Pa. . John Alleman Pavia

containing— 109 acres. Location

Union District, in___ NOOA County, West Virginia

Charlotte Smith

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by.

of _LQJBQLB&'—BEM_OM —————— address, and the mineral rights are owned by

W. E. Stout et al : ot 1217 Ann St., Parkersburg,W.Va.
deeper
The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drill%under permit
No._ W00~ No. 29 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
June 28. 19Q 40
i 856.64° Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

feet size. Wood conductor.
% 230 feet 10" size, csg 2253 feet a" mbing sized csg.
1123 feet 8-1/4 4 size, csg feet sized esg.
1923 6-5/8"
feet size, esg. feet sized esg.
Steel Shoe Sl of 6-5/8" size, set st S NORE
packer of size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to. feet.
Coal was encountered at feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness. inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details)
__May 20, 1935,
Date

COMPANY)1/05/2024

Approved y , Owner.

d Agent.




./!/‘1" A O
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SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY

""" BT IREWET 1855, e o COMPLETION DATA SHEET

Pittsburgh, Pao Address No. 2
FORMATION RECORD

Well No. 82~ John Alleman Farm.

Name Color Character o(r)ikv(i::r Top Bottom Thickness gg;:lln Remarks
Cow Run Spnd 1300 1333
Total Depth 1333
shot
Well was not shot at feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at feet; fresh water at feet
producing
Well was hole. :
dxx SOUTH -RENN OIL_COMPANY,
June 13, 193
’ S Approved By WZ @Eﬂt .
Date / Owner

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and g;as sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.






SOUTH PENN OIL

e g

“““ Chatib et 6f Coiiiie 766 B1aBs ) COMPLETION DATA SHEET
....................... Pinsbwm;?aoAddress No. 2
Well No... 8.~ John Alleman Farm. FORMATION RECORD
Name Color Character o?ilv’v(:::r Top Bottom Thickness gg;:lln Remarks
DRILLED DEEPER. /
Previous [Depth 1333
Salt San 1405 | 1630
Wa ter 1445 Hole full
Maxon Sand 1630 1680
Big Inju 1680 1890
Slate 1890 1895
Lime 1895 1938
Slate & Shells 1935 2285
Brown Shgle 2225 2246
Berea Sa 2246 2254
0il 2247 2253
Total | Depth 2259
shot
Well waxxxocxm at33ﬁ6"235§,40 qt. feet; well was shot at. feet.
Salt 1t
Fresh water at.............._..... 1445 feet; ::esh water at feet.
producing
Well was hole.
XX S0US COMPANY
May 20, 1935. ,Land Agent.
’ Approved By 0 1.70.5.72 5 .4-....

Date

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

Hqy
2 /
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SOUTH _PENN OTIL COMPANY. b RS
DRILLING DEEPER WELL NO. 6, JOHN ALIEVAN FARM, UNION DISTRICT,
WOOD COUNTY, W. VA. T

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this Map
is correct and shows all the information to the best of my
knowledge and belief, required by the o0il and gas section
of the Mining Lgws of West Virginia.

Engineer.

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public of Allegheny

County, Pa., this 13th day of June, 1934, %
. j?%%2329a0£¢z9c,/
Notary P%fc.

JOHN F. WIEGMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 80, 1985

b A~

01/05/2024





